



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 007 **Contract ID:** 0320-0003 **Counties:** NEW HAVEN
Letting Date: February 03, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** Q - Corridor
Advertised on: 12/23/2015 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 510 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: NEW HAVEN STATE STREET RAIL STATION IMPROVEMENTS **Project(s):** CT-79-0003

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$9,957,000.00	100.00%
2	LaRosa Building Group LLC	\$10,155,520.58	101.99%
3	Bismark Construction Co., Inc.	\$12,097,191.00	121.49%
4	Manafort Brothers, Inc.	\$12,333,472.78	123.87%
5	O & G Industries Inc	\$13,011,730.00	130.68%
6	Nosal Builders Inc	\$13,207,980.18	132.65%
7	Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	\$13,803,054.55	138.63%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0320-0003 **Counties:** NEW HAVEN
Letting Date: February 03, 2016 **District(s):** Q - Corridor
Call Order: 007 **Project(s):** CT-79-0003
Contract Time: 510 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: NEW HAVEN STATE STREET RAIL STATION IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(3) Bismark Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0000985	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	67,768.00000	67,768.00	64,200.00000	64,200.00
TRACK MONITORING ** See Special Provisions **							
0020 0063510	(1.000)	7,784,000.00000	7,784,000.00	7,746,706.00000	7,746,706.00	9,047,000.00000	9,047,000.00
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE ** See Special Provisions **							
0030 0100500	16,000.000	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0040 0101000	(1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	12,831.00000	12,831.00	25,300.00000	25,300.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0050 0201001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	21,565.00000	21,565.00	43,700.00000	43,700.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **							
0060 0202000	380.000	65.00000	24,700.00	32.35000	12,293.00	41.40000	15,732.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							
0070 0202452	3.000	750.00000	2,250.00	1,294.00000	3,882.00	1,650.00000	4,950.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **							
0080 0204213	(1.000)	15,500.00000	15,500.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **							
0090 0205001	220.000	75.00000	16,500.00	26.96000	5,931.20	26.50000	5,830.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP							
0100 0205003	90.000	125.00000	11,250.00	32.35000	2,911.50	32.50000	2,925.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(3) Bismark Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0207000	200.000	35.00000	7,000.00	53.91000	10,782.00	45.00000	9,000.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0120	0209001	800.000	15.00000	12,000.00	5.39000	4,312.00	9.50000	7,600.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0130	0210100	150.000	40.00000	6,000.00	26.96000	4,044.00	26.50000	3,975.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0140	0213100	110.000	50.00000	5,500.00	53.91000	5,930.10	64.50000	7,095.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0150	0219001	625.000	7.00000	4,375.00	4.31000	2,693.75	4.50000	2,812.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0160	0219011	6.000	100.00000	600.00	215.65000	1,293.90	275.00000	1,650.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0170	0304002	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	107.82000	2,156.40	64.50000	1,290.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0180	0404100	60.000	200.00000	12,000.00	140.17000	8,410.20	150.00000	9,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0406170	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	211.34000	4,226.80	225.00000	4,500.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0200	0406171	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	211.34000	2,113.40	225.00000	2,250.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0210	0601374	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,391.21000	5,391.21	4,100.00000	4,100.00
	CONCRETE PAD FOR SWITCHGEAR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0220	0603169	20.000	325.00000	6,500.00	323.47000	6,469.40	550.00000	11,000.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0230	0653010	4.000	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,078.24000	4,312.96	325.00000	1,300.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(3) Bismark Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0480 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	90,000.000 est.	1.00000	90,000.00	1.00000	90,000.00	1.00000	90,000.00
0490 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	17,500.00000	17,500.00	10,782.00000	10,782.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0500 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 ea.	20.00000	1,000.00	21.57000	1,078.50	50.00000	2,500.00
0510 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	100.00000	600.00	629.00000	3,774.00	200.00000	1,200.00
0520 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	21,378.00000	21,378.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0530 1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	220.000 l.f.	30.00000	6,600.00	21.56000	4,743.20	46.00000	10,120.00
0540 1002103 LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION	2.000 ea.	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,078.00000	2,156.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
0550 1003912 REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	750.00000	1,500.00	1,078.00000	2,156.00	875.00000	1,750.00
0560 1003916 REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,833.00000	3,666.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
0570 1008115 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	60.000 l.f.	25.00000	1,500.00	19.41000	1,164.60	9.80000	588.00
0580 1008119 4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	260.000 l.f.	35.00000	9,100.00	32.35000	8,411.00	25.90000	6,734.00
0590 1008186 4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 l.f.	35.00000	3,500.00	120.00000	12,000.00	81.65000	8,165.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(3) Bismark Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	1010021	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,078.00000	2,156.00	1,476.00000	2,952.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.							
0610	1010902	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	539.00000	1,078.00	200.00000	400.00	
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.							
0620	1017066	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,234.00000	6,468.00	6,425.00000	12,850.00	
	PRECAST CONCRETE TRANSFORMER PAD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0630	1020030	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	4,528.00000	13,584.00	17,000.00000	51,000.00	
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0640	1206023	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,773.00000	3,773.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0650	1220013	150.000	35.00000	5,250.00	28.75000	4,312.50	30.00000	4,500.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							
0660	1301303	215.000	75.00000	16,125.00	71.16000	15,299.40	120.00000	25,800.00	
	1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0670	1303222	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,205.00000	4,205.00	4,725.00000	4,725.00	
	METER PIT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0680	1303399	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,391.00000	5,391.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00	
	SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0690	1500123	60.000	50.00000	3,000.00	215.00000	12,900.00	90.00000	5,400.00	
	CONCRETE DUCT BANK ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0700	1700001	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(3) Bismark Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0720	0090121 (1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	566,077.00000	566,077.00	582,750.00000	582,750.00
RELOCATION OF EXISTING CATENARY ** See Special Provisions **							
0730	0104051 1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	123,997.00000	123,997.00	127,650.00000	127,650.00
POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **							
0740	0603431 10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	8,086.00000	80,860.00	8,325.00000	83,250.00
STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS) ** See Special Provisions **							
0750	0603801 200.000	750.00000	150,000.00	1,347.00000	269,400.00	1,390.00000	278,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$9,957,000.00		\$10,155,520.58		\$12,097,191.00
Contract Totals			\$9,957,000.00		\$10,155,520.58		\$12,097,191.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(5) O & G Industries Inc		(6) Nosal Builders Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000985 (1.000)	96,000.00000	96,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	62,850.00000	62,850.00
TRACK MONITORING ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0063510 (1.000)	9,461,340.28000	9,461,340.28	10,365,000.00000	10,365,000.00	10,980,934.00000	10,980,934.00
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE ** See Special Provisions **							
0030	0100500 16,000.000	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0040	0101000 (1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(5) O & G Industries Inc		(6) Nosal Builders Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0050	0201001 (1.000)	41,000.00000	41,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	16,891.00000	16,891.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0060	0202000 380.000	24.00000	9,120.00	25.00000	9,500.00	28.19000	10,712.20
EARTH EXCAVATION							
	c.y.						
0070	0202452 3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	576.00000	1,728.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0080	0204213 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	18,509.00000	18,509.00
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0090	0205001 220.000	40.00000	8,800.00	100.00000	22,000.00	30.45000	6,699.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP							
	c.y.						
0100	0205003 90.000	45.00000	4,050.00	110.00000	9,900.00	40.16000	3,614.40
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
	c.y.						
0110	0207000 200.000	26.00000	5,200.00	50.00000	10,000.00	41.78000	8,356.00
BORROW							
	c.y.						
0120	0209001 800.000	3.75000	3,000.00	5.50000	4,400.00	3.05000	2,440.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE							
	s.y.						
0130	0210100 150.000	55.00000	8,250.00	10.00000	1,500.00	17.40000	2,610.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.y.						
0140	0213100 110.000	70.00000	7,700.00	85.00000	9,350.00	68.17000	7,498.70
GRANULAR FILL							
	c.y.						
0150	0219001 625.000	7.50000	4,687.50	4.00000	2,500.00	6.00000	3,750.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM							
	l.f.						
0160	0219011 6.000	230.00000	1,380.00	155.00000	930.00	247.17000	1,483.02
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0170	0304002 20.000	105.00000	2,100.00	55.00000	1,100.00	46.60000	932.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE							
	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(5) O & G Industries Inc		(6) Nosal Builders Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0180	0404100	60.000	260.00000	15,600.00	260.00000	15,600.00	131.68000	7,900.80
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0406170	20.000	170.00000	3,400.00	200.00000	4,000.00	178.65000	3,573.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0200	0406171	10.000	240.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	3,000.00	192.60000	1,926.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0210	0601374	(1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,290.00000	3,290.00
	CONCRETE PAD FOR SWITCHGEAR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0220	0603169	20.000	400.00000	8,000.00	480.00000	9,600.00	400.00000	8,000.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0230	0653010	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	1,000.00	1,263.75000	5,055.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0240	0653100	550.000	20.00000	11,000.00	25.00000	13,750.00	10.00000	5,500.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0250	0702026	103.000	6,000.00000	618,000.00	6,000.00000	618,000.00	3,488.00000	359,264.00
	MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	0702027	2.000	30,000.00000	60,000.00	21,700.00000	43,400.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	0702028	8.000	3,550.00000	28,400.00	14,700.00000	117,600.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
	PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	0702029	425.000	60.00000	25,500.00	35.00000	14,875.00	115.00000	48,875.00
	MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0703022	225.000	85.00000	19,125.00	60.00000	13,500.00	62.96000	14,166.00
	RESET EXISTING RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(5) O & G Industries Inc		(6) Nosal Builders Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0430	0949000	310.000	8.00000	2,480.00	5.00000	1,550.00	6.00000	1,860.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0440	0949003	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	11,400.00000	11,400.00	13,250.00000	13,250.00
	FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450	0969000	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	71,885.00000	71,885.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0460	0969050	(1.000)	104,000.00000	104,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0470	0969062	18.000	3,600.00000	64,800.00	3,500.00000	63,000.00	3,424.67000	61,644.06
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0480	0970006	90,000.000	1.00000	90,000.00	1.00000	90,000.00	1.00000	90,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0490	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0500	0977001	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00	55.00000	2,750.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0510	0979003	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	1,200.00	134.00000	804.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	0980001	(1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0530	1001001	220.000	45.00000	9,900.00	25.00000	5,500.00	40.00000	8,800.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0540	1002103	2.000	1,150.00000	2,300.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,295.50000	2,591.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(5) O & G Industries Inc		(6) Nosal Builders Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0550	1003912	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00	244.50000	489.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0560	1003916	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	180.00000	360.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	1008115	60.000	12.00000	720.00	35.00000	2,100.00	15.00000	900.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0580	1008119	260.000	22.00000	5,720.00	60.00000	15,600.00	32.00000	8,320.00
	4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0590	1008186	100.000	500.00000	50,000.00	135.00000	13,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00
	4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0600	1010021	2.000	475.00000	950.00	300.00000	600.00	597.50000	1,195.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0610	1010902	2.000	300.00000	600.00	250.00000	500.00	396.00000	792.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0620	1017066	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,864.00000	3,728.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE TRANSFORMER PAD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	1020030	3.000	4,800.00000	14,400.00	8,000.00000	24,000.00	5,350.00000	16,050.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640	1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,097.00000	2,097.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0650	1220013	150.000	25.00000	3,750.00	25.00000	3,750.00	30.83000	4,624.50
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(5) O & G Industries Inc		(6) Nosal Builders Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0660	1301303	215.000	35.00000	7,525.00	25.00000	5,375.00	98.00000	21,070.00
	1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **							
0670	1303222	1.000	1,900.00000	1,900.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,893.00000	1,893.00
	METER PIT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
0680	1303399	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,280.00000	3,280.00
	SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
0690	1500123	60.000	150.00000	9,000.00	100.00000	6,000.00	80.00000	4,800.00
	CONCRETE DUCT BANK ** See Special Provisions **							
0700	1700001	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0720	0090121	(1.000)	525,000.00000	525,000.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00
	RELOCATION OF EXISTING CATENARY ** See Special Provisions **							
0730	0104051	1.000	115,000.00000	115,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **							
0740	0603431	10.000	7,500.00000	75,000.00	7,500.00000	75,000.00	7,500.00000	75,000.00
	STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS) ** See Special Provisions **							
0750	0603801	200.000	1,250.00000	250,000.00	1,250.00000	250,000.00	1,250.00000	250,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:				\$12,333,472.78		\$13,011,730.00		\$13,207,980.18
Contract Totals				\$12,333,472.78		\$13,011,730.00		\$13,207,980.18
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								
Line No / Item ID		(7) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.						
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000985 (1.000)	100,589.58000	100,589.58				
	TRACK MONITORING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0020	0063510 (1.000)	9,552,482.50000	9,552,482.50				
	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0100500 16,000.000	1.00000	16,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0040	0101000 (1.000)	43,050.00000	43,050.00				
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0050	0201001 (1.000)	98,756.07000	98,756.07				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0060	0202000 380.000	65.95000	25,061.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0070	0202452 3.000	2,520.00000	7,560.00				
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0080	0204213 (1.000)	282,749.61000	282,749.61				
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0090	0205001 220.000	60.56000	13,323.20				
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.					
0100	0205003 90.000	85.70000	7,713.00				
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0110	0207000 200.000	65.02000	13,004.00				
	BORROW	c.y.					
0120	0209001 800.000	2.10000	1,680.00				
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0130	0210100	150.000	74.29000	11,143.50			
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0140	0213100	110.000	81.86000	9,004.60			
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0150	0219001	625.000	8.66000	5,412.50			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0160	0219011	6.000	561.75000	3,370.50			
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0170	0304002	20.000	114.35000	2,287.00			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0180	0404100	60.000	162.66000	9,759.60			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0190	0406170	20.000	187.29000	3,745.80			
	HMA S1	ton					
0200	0406171	10.000	291.64000	2,916.40			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0210	0601374	(1.000)	5,000.29000	5,000.29			
	CONCRETE PAD FOR SWITCHGEAR ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0220	0603169	20.000	787.50000	15,750.00			
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0230	0653010	4.000	2,156.62000	8,626.48			
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.					
0240	0653100	550.000	23.94000	13,167.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0702026	103.000	5,132.85000	528,683.55				
	MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	0702027	2.000	26,985.00000	53,970.00				
	VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	0702028	8.000	4,777.50000	38,220.00				
	PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	0702029	425.000	157.50000	66,937.50				
	MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0703022	225.000	70.42000	15,844.50				
	RESET EXISTING RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0300	0751712	550.000	135.43000	74,486.50				
	8" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0755014	100.000	12.71000	1,271.00				
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0320	0813001	10.000	50.93000	509.30				
	5" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0330	0813011	20.000	57.75000	1,155.00				
	5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0340	0814002	160.000	26.25000	4,200.00				
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0350	0901003	4.000	993.56000	3,974.24				
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360	0913041	155.000	42.00000	6,510.00				
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0370	0913984	310.000	31.50000	9,765.00			
TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0380	0921001	3,900.000	10.54000	41,106.00			
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0390	0921024	575.000	22.32000	12,834.00			
CONCRETE PAVERS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0400	0924002	15.000	548.52000	8,227.80			
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP		c.y.					
0410	0943001	200.000	52.50000	10,500.00			
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga					
0420	0944000	375.000	11.68000	4,380.00			
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.					
0430	0949000	310.000	4.73000	1,466.30			
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.					
0440	0949003	(1.000)	13,661.55000	13,661.55			
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0450	0969000	(1.000)	285,075.00000	285,075.00			
PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0460	0969050	(1.000)	338,847.60000	338,847.60			
DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0470	0969062	18.000	36,161.18000	650,901.24			
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0480	0970006	90,000.000	1.00000	90,000.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0490	0971001 (1.000)	38,536.05000	38,536.05				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0500	0977001 50.000	21.00000	1,050.00				
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0510	0979003 6.000	136.50000	819.00				
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0520	0980001 (1.000)	108,675.00000	108,675.00				
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0530	1001001 220.000	31.94000	7,026.80				
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.					
0540	1002103 2.000	1,440.79000	2,881.58				
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION		ea.					
0550	1003912 2.000	1,181.44000	2,362.88				
REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0560	1003916 2.000	2,572.88000	5,145.76				
REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0570	1008115 60.000	40.44000	2,426.40				
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		l.f.					
0580	1008119 260.000	58.61000	15,238.60				
4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		l.f.					
0590	1008186 100.000	74.55000	7,455.00				
4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0600	1010021 2.000	1,806.19000	3,612.38				
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II		ea.					
0610	1010902 2.000	656.44000	1,312.88				
REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0620	1017066 PRECAST CONCRETE TRANSFORMER PAD ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	4,126.50000	8,253.00			
0630	1020030 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,023.94000	3,071.82			
0640	1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	519.75000	519.75			
0650	1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	150.000 s.f.	8.40000	1,260.00			
0660	1301303 1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **	215.000 l.f.	65.68000	14,121.20			
0670	1303222 METER PIT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	7,974.11000	7,974.11			
0680	1303399 SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	7,033.04000	7,033.04			
0690	1500123 CONCRETE DUCT BANK ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 l.f.	409.36000	24,561.60			
0700	1700001 SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	5,000.000 est.	1.00000	5,000.00			
0720	0090121 RELOCATION OF EXISTING CATENARY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	551,250.00000	551,250.00			
0730	0104051 POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	127,538.99000	127,538.99			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.						
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0740	0603431	10.000	7,875.00000	78,750.00				
STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS) ** See Special Provisions **		cwt.						
0750	0603801	200.000	1,312.50000	262,500.00				
STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **		cwt.						
Section Totals:				\$13,803,054.55				
Contract Totals				\$13,803,054.55				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum